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Population projections for the Agency can vary depending on the assumptions nsed in developing the
projections. In estimating future growth patterns, projections are typically based on historical information
and recent growth trends. Population projections are necessary because the projected water and
wastewater volumes are directly tied to the existing number of customers and the projected growth in new
customer accounts. It is important to recognize in forward-looking rate making that the system is
anticipated to growth. As such, it is appropriate to assume some syster growth in the coming year.

In reviewing historical growth for the Agency, the project team made assumptions as to future growth on
the system, as outlined on Table 4.

Table 4: Projected Customer Count

Total Residential 5,048
Total Commercial 260
Totel Irrigation 113
Total Multi-Family 34
Total Construction 12
Total Wholesale, without raw water 8
Total Wholesale, raw water purchase 2

5,477

Billing Unit Projection

Billing units, otherwise known as water consumption, are projected by analyzing historical usage for each
customer classification. Billing units are projected by establishing a “normalized” average usage per
connection per month and applying that usage to the projected customer count 1o establish a projection of
consumption for each customer class.

The project tear reviewed historical water consumption data for each customer class for the prior three
years and compared the average usage per connection for each year. In developing projections of future
demands, WRM attempts to “normalize” the data. Ideally, projections should be made for “normal”
operating conditions. The projected water consumption for FYE 2013 is presented below:

P—
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n Table 5: Projected Water Consumption (Thousand Gallons) '
Total Residential 794,887,329
Total Commercial 99,683,570
Total Irrigation 75,147,560
Total Multi-Family 29,795,870
Total Construciion 30,172,950

Total Wholesale, without raw water | 586,130,000

Total Wholesale, raw water purchase | 141,476,000
1,757,293,279

- West Travis County Public Utility Agency
Wholesale Cost of Service and Rate Design Study
October 2012
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By comparing the Agency’s projected revenue recovery at curently effective rates to the revenue
requirements for wholesale customers, WRM determined that the Agency is projected to under-recover
from wholesale customers by 31%, as outlined on Table 6.

Table 6: Summary of Wholesale Revenue Recovery at Current Rates

Costof  Projected Revennes  Projected Perevid Over/
Serviee w Curvent Rates  Over/(Undes) (nndder) Recovery

Total Wholesale|$ 3,340,366 $ 2,549,898 $ (790,468)

Minimum Bill

In order to achieve full cost recovery from wholesale water customers, a 31% increase to both the
minimum charge and the volumetric charge for the Agency’s wholesale customers is necessary. Table 7
outlines the recommended minimum bill for each wholesale customer.

Table 7: Recommended Minimum Bill

Minimum Bill Current FYE 2013

CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN HOA, INC. $ 655.00(3 858.05
DEER CREEK RANCH WATER CO., LLC[$ 2,500.00]% 3,275.00
DRIPPING SPRINGS WSC $ 4,548.00($ 5,957.88]
EANES ISD $ 175.00|$ 229.25
HAYS COUNTY WCID #1 3 7,450.00|% 9,759.50
REUNION RANCH WCID $ 3,190.00($ 4,178.90
SENNA HILLS MUD #1 $ 3,730.00($ 4,886.30
BARTON CREEK WEST WSC $ 2,167.00}8 2,838.77
HAYS COUNTY WCID #2 $ 6,515.00{% 8,534.65
CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS $ 7,000.001$ 9,170.00
LAZY NINE MUD #1A $ 10,20000{8  13,362.00
TRAVIS COUNTY MUD #12 $ 9,430,008  12,353.30
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Volumetric Rate

Table 8 below outlines the required volumetric rates for the A

full cost recovery.

Table 8: Recommended Volumetric Rate

Volumetric Rate Current
Customers With own Raw Water | § 2401 8

FYE 2013
3.14

Customers Using PUA Raw Water| $ 2.86] %

3.75

'ﬁ"'}.__.....,* A rpe N e e g s pe mes mmss s o -
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Customer Growth and Billing Units - Wastewater'
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Customer Growth

Current retail wastewater connections on the system as of August 2012 were 2,717 LUEs. The project
team projected an annual average of 2,792 retail wastewater LUEs for FYE 2013. The Agency also has
one wholesale wastewater connection.

m _ Billing Unit Projection

Billing unit determination for the wastewater utility was determined by reviewing the historical water
q usage for the FYE 2011 and FYE 2012 through March 2012. Each year had a similar average usage per

i connection, so the entire period was considered in formulating an accurate projection of future use. In
developing projections of future demands, WRM attempts to “normalize” the data. Ideally, projections
should be made for “normal™ operating conditions. The projected wastewater usage for FYE 2013 is
illustrated on Table 9.

7 Table 9: Projected Wastewater Usage (Gallons)

Estimated Flows,

YE 2013
by Customer Class FYE 201

, Residential 153,199,376
Commercial 74,059,971

Wholesale 19,178,400
' Multi-Family 25,986,750
272,424,498

Removal of Retail Only Costs

Similar to the analysis for the water utility, the project team had to recognize that certain costs are solely
associated with providing services to retail customers. Retail only costs were isolated and removed from
the analysis. Retail only costs that were identified are:

l * Repairs and Maintenance Costs — The Agency has a contract service provider who operates and
maintains the Agency’s facilities. The Agency is billed a base-fee for general operatianal
: services. The Agency is also billed an additional fee for services for repairs and maintenance of
l facilities that are above and beyond the Agency’s general contract services. The Agency is billed
based on time, equipment, and materials for the actual services provided. Repairs and
maintenance services include anything from repaiting a motor at a lift station to repairing a leak
l on a collection line. Given the limited sample of work-orders available to quantify the fees
associated with repairs and maintenance to regional facilities (that serve all of the Agency’s

D West Travis County Public Utllity Agency Page 17 o 19
; Wholesale Cost of Service and Rate Design Study
l October 2012
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custorners) versus non-regional facilities (such as small collection line maintenance), the entirety
of these costs have been removed as a “retail only” cost.®

» Commercial Pre Treatment Program — Costs associated with management of the Agency’s
pre-treatroent program for commercial customers was removed, as this cost is associated with the
Agency’s commercial retail customers and not the Agency’s wholesale customer.

* Debt Service for Non-Regional Facilities — The Agency has an installment payment liability
with the LCRA as well as Agency issued bonds for which annual debt service must be paid. The
Agency’s assets were closely examined to determine facilities that were regional in nature (that
serves both retail and wholesale customers) and those facilities that were non-regional in nature
(that service retail only customers). The debt obligation attributable to retail-only customers (such
as internal facilities in subdivisions) was removed from the analysis.

Cost Allocation

After retail only costs have been removed from the analysis, system-wide costs are then allocated to each
classification of customer based upon the projected flows of that customer class. The results of this
analysis are presented on Table 10.

Table 10: Summary of Cost Allocations

Customer Cost Allocation - L OEYE 2013

Residential Customer Cost Allocation |$§ 1,596,625
Commercial Customer Cost Allocation 1,276,092
Wholesale Customer Cost Allocation 100,518
5 2,973,235

® It must be noted that in future years, when adequate data is available, the Agency may re-evaluate this line item
and determine that a portion of the costs should also be recovered from wholesale customers,

Page 18 of 19
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By comparing the Agency’s projected revenue recovery at currently effective rates to the revenue
requirements for wholesale customers, WRM determined that the Agency is projected to onder-recover
from wholesale customers by 18%, as outlined on Table 11,

Table 11: Summary of Wholesale Wastewater Revenue Recovery at Current Rates

Costof - Projected Revenues  Projected  Pereent Qver
Serviee at Covrent Rates OverdUnder)  i(Hnder)

Total Wholesale| § 100,518 $ 82,741

Minimum Bill

WRM has not recommended a change to the Agency’s wholesale wastewater customer’s minimum bill.

Volumetric Rate

Table 12 below outlines the required volumetric rates for the Agency’s wholesale wastewater customer to
meet full cost recovery.

Table 12: Recommended Wholesale Wastewater Rates

Minimum Bill $ 2500 $ 2,500
VolumetticRate | § 27518 3.68

Page 19 of 19
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West Travis County Public Udlity Agency
FYE2013 Budget Planning

Schedule 2
FY2013 Revenue Requirement

(1) Water Depattment - Expenac
16100 * LCRA Raw Water Retervation Fees
16101 - LCRA - Raw Water Used (W)
16102 + LCRA - Raw Watct Reaervation (W)
‘Kotat 16100 - LCRA Raw Water Reservation Fees
16110 - Comtact Operations - Watee

16111  Base Pec for Services (W)
16112 - Maintcnance & Repaica (W)
16113 - Custome: Scrvice (W)

16114 » Bnglncering/ Const Fees (W)
‘Total 16110 - Conitact Opetations - Water
16120 - Material & Supplies (W)

16130 - Chemicals (W)
16140 - Transportation (W)
16150 + Owtslde Sexvices (W)

16160 - Utllities - Electric (W)
16178 - Urltitics - Telephone (W)
16180 - Buviconmental Regulatory Foc(W)
16190 - Other Expenses (W)
Total (f) Water Department - Expense
(2} Wastewatee Deparsient - Exp
16200+ C Opcrations-W:
16201 * Basc Fee far Scevices (WW)

16202 » Madntenance & Repairs (WW)

16203 + Customes Services (WW)

16204 + Engineeting/ Const Fees (WW)
Toral 16200 « Conteact Operations-Wastewater
16210 - Matetials & Supplies (WW)

16220 - Chendeals (WW)
16230 + Sludge Disposal (WW)

16240 + Utilities - Blectric (WW)
16250 * Uhilities - Telephone (WW)
16260 « Environmental Regolatory Fe(WW)
Pre-Treatment Progtam
16270 + Othet Bxpense (WW)
16280 + Utilities - Goa (WW)
Total (2) Wastewater Depaniment - Exp
(3) Shaced Depattment - Expense
16300 * Prolessional Services
General Operating
16311 - General Counsel - Operating
16312 - Engineering - Opemtng
16313 * Genaral Manager - Operating
16314 « Bookleeping - Opetating
16315 - Financial Manager - Opcrating
16316 - General Counsel - Legislative
Total General Operating
Special Conteact Secvices
16321 * General Covnsel - Special Contr
16322 - Rate Study - Special Conteact
16323 - Inspections /Plan Review-Special
16324 - Other Engloeering Analyses-Spec
Total Special Contract Services
Transltional Support Sesvi
16301 - General Counsel - Transidonal
16302 - Engineeting - Tronsitionnl
630201  Task 22 - SER Activitiea

FYT 2013

Progoend
Radgee

Adjustment

FYT 2013
Reverur

Recprir meng

Exhibit B

65

568,864 (45,458) 623,406 Excludes Ierigation raw water
383,500 (11,246) 372,254 Bacludes irrigadon taw water
1,052,354 (56,704 995,660
Eachodes itngatian taw water pump and Jine
881,310 (5,886) 875,424 maintenance
528,000 528,000
297,789 297,789
a 0
1,707,099 (5,896) 1,701,213
10,000 10,000
220,150 220,150
0 Q
13,900 13,900
Excludes Cost of Purnping Raw Water for
1,410,000 (24,524) 1385476 lmigation Custometa
14,978 14,978
10,000 10,000
250,000 250,000
4,688,491 7,113 4,601,318
193,458 193,458
Excludes effluent line muiatenance costs, and
292,000 {54,295) 237,705 <cffluent pump maintenance costs
85,733 85,733
0 0
571,192 (54,295) $16,897
10,000 10,000
67,000 67,000
330,000 330,000
Excludes efflucnt pump clectricley for effleent
370,000 67.869) 302,131 Jrrigation water
6,187 6,187
10,000 10,000
333,418 333418
29,000 29,000
398 398
1,727,195 (122,164 1,605,031
360,000 (120,000) 220,000 Adjusted to reflact nocmal operating yeas
64,000 36,000 100,000 Adjusted to reflect normal opemting year
135000 (135,000) 0 Removed from analysis
37,500 37,500) O Removed foom analysis
60,000 (60,000} 0 Removed from analyris
0 0 Q0 Removed fom acalysis
656,500 (326,500) 130,000
0 0
50,000 50,000
50,000 50,000
437,000 437,000
537,000 ¢ 537,000
207,000 (207,000) 0 Removed from Analysis
¢
72,000 (72,000) 0 Removed Gom Analysis
Page 1of3




West Travia County Public Utility Agency
FYE20{3 Budget Plnnning

Schedunle 2
FY2013 Revenne Hequitement

16302 + Englnecting - Transitional - Other
‘Totat 16302 « Engineecing - Transitional
16303 + General Managet - Transitlonal

16304 - Bookkeeping - Transitional

16305 - Financial Manager -Transitional
Auditor
16306 « Miac - Transltiopal
Total Transitional Support Sctvices
‘Fotal 16300 + Profeesional Services
Petsanne Expenses
Salarics
Benefita

Tatal* Personnel Servicea
16331 * Yuventory Purchascs Not Funded
Training
Vehicice and Supplice
16332 + Leak Detection Program
16333 + SCADA Control System Maintenanc
16334 - Mapping/GIS Progrwm
16335 * Tools & Shop Supplies
16336 - Compntes Maintenance & Repair
16337 - Fusnltnre
16338 - Jandtor/Contract Labor
16339 + Office Data & Svpplies
16341 » Utilitics - Office & Outside Fa
16342 - Commetvation Education & Enfore
16343 - Insmcance - Geneeal
16344 Banl Chazges
16343 - Mitsc. Operating Expense
16346 - Developer Relmbugse Imt
16347 « Lease Bxpenae
Toml (3) Shared Deparement - Expense
16560 * Miscellaneons Expense
17110 + Capital Outlay
Touwl O&M Expenee

EXHIBITE

Exhibit B

In-Lieu of Debt Setvice (Opetating Funded - Wastewatet, Total System)

In-Lieu of Debt Setvice (Opetating Funded - Water, Total System)
Isni-Lien of Debt Service (Operating Punded - Water, Retail Only)

Total Expenses

Ordinary Income/Rxpense
Revenue Off-Sets
(1) Water Depattment - Revenue
14100 * Retail Revenues - Walcr
14101 - Minironm Bill Revennes (W)
14102 « Volumettic Revenues (W)
14103 - Application Fee (W)
14104 - ‘Tap Fces (W)
14105 « Late Fee (W)
14106 + Retum Check Fee (W)
14187 - Inspeetion Fec (W)
14198 - Inquiry Fec
‘Totnl 14100 « Retnil Revenues - Water
14110 - Wholesale Revenues - (WSW)
14111 - Minimum Bl Revenues (WSW)
14112 - Volumetric Revenues (WSW)
Total 14110 - Wholesale Reveoues - (WSW)
14120 - Other Revenues (W)
14121 - LUE Reservaton Fees (W)

EVE 210113 [ PRI
o Proprised Revenue
Hudjzet Addjustnetse Regunrenssnr
20,000 (20,000 0 Removed from Analysis
92,000 (92,000) ¢
54,000 (54,000) 0 Remaoved from Analyais
12,500 (12,500) 0 Removed from Analysia
15,000 (15,000 0 Removed from Analysis
5,000 (5,000 0 Removed from Analysis
1,176 (1,176) 0 Remaved from Anulyais
386,676 (386,676) 0
1,580,176 713,176) 867,000
300,359 236,233 536,632 Adjuseed for full-ent aperational salatics
50,120 (19,.250) 70,870 Adjusted for full-year operatonal salades
390,519 216,983 607,502
100,000 100,000
17,500 12,500
0 0
35,000 35,000
50,000 50,000
0 o]
20,000 20,000
13,600 13,600
o 0
0 0
20,559 20,559
2,820 2,820
20,000 20,000
107,599 107,599
1,802 1,802
2344 22,344
0 0
58,844 58,844
2,440,764 (496,193 1,944,570
100,000 100,000
207,500 207,500
-9,183,950 {705,470) 8,458,479
1,514,715 1,514,715 Excludes Debt service for effluent projects
3,929,917 3929917
1,595,960 1,595,960
9,163,950 15,499,072
TRUE
9,163,950
Removed from Analysis
Remaoved from Analysis
63,030 63,030
582,450 582,450
194,199 194,199
509 509
500 600
4770 4710
845,558 0 845,658
Removed from Analysls
Removed from Analysis
0 0 0
33,600 (33,600) ¢ Removed from Analysis
Page 2 of 3
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West Travis County Public Udlity Agency
FYE2013 Budget Planniog

Schedulo 2
FY2013 Revenue Reguirement

EXHIBITE

Exhibit B

l 14122  Irsigation Custosmer Sales (W)
14123 - Mctes Set Fee (W)
14124 + Cunniection Fees
14125 - Biling Secvices (W)
I 14126 - Drainage Feea
Total 14120 « Other Revenues (W)
Total (1) Water Deparunent - Revenue
(2) Wastewater Depattroent - Rev
. 14200 + Retail & Whalesale Revenues (WW
14201 - Minimom Bill/Volumetdc Rev (W
14203 - Application Fox (WW)
14204 « Tap Pee (WW)
' 14205 * Late Feea (WW)
14206 * Retwm Check Fec (W)
14207 - Inspection Fee (WW)
Total 14200 - Retail & Wholesale Revenues (WW
l 14220 - Othet Revenmes (WW)
14221 - Grinder Prmyp Surchargs (WW)
14222 * Billing Services (WW)
Yotal 14220 « Othetr Revermes (WW)
Total (2) Wastewatct Department - Rev
{3) Shared Department - Revenue
14300 + Shated Departtuent
14301 + Inspection Pecs & Plag Review
14302 * Legal Review Fces
' 14303 + Vehicle Lease
14304 - Interest Basned on Checking
Total 14300 * Shared Depattment
Total (3) Shared Depastment « Revenue
l Total Reveauc Off-Sets

Total Revennue Requitensent

IYE 2uns 5% Pt T
Drsposed Reveme
Trud et Adjumurent Qo quiveniot
Removed from Analysls

108,522 108,522
600 €00

6,450 6,450

0 (]

149,172 (33,600) 115,572
994,830 (33,500) 961,230

Removed from Analysis

0 0

195,900 195,900

0 ]

0 0

0 0

195,900 0 195,900
11,250 11,250
10,725 10,725
21,975 0 21,975
217,875 0 217,875

0 0
0 o

0 0

753 753
753 0 753
753 0 753
1,213,458 {33,600 1,179,858
14,319,214

Page3of3
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West Taavks County Public Utility Agoncy
FYE1) Buiget Planning

Schedale 3
Water/Wastowater Spiit

(1} Waser Departmet - Bapense
16300 « LCHA Raw Wates Besetvrtion Peos
16181 - LCRA - Raw Watze Used (W)
16162 - LCHA - Raw Water Beservation(W)
“Total 16100 « LCRA Raw Water Reservadon Rees
M0 Conttect Opezutions - Water
35111 - Base Foo far Scrvices (W)
15112 - Mainteasace & Repaisy (W)
16113 - Cactomer Service (W)
16114 - Engineetitg/ Canst Fees (W)
Total 16110 - Contract Operations - Water
1M20 - Mazerinb & Bupplica (W)
16130+ Chomnlcals (W)
16040 « Transporuadon (W)
16280 + Duteidde Services (W)
16160 * Delltlen - Thoctic (W)
16170 - Deithies - Telephone (W)
1R188 » Bavironmental Regulntnry Foa{W)
16199 - Othus Bxpenses (W)
“Total Q) Waser Depmaztent - Expenee
(%) Wastamamer Depariment - Bup
14200 - Contracy Opermions-Wartewmier
36201 * Bae Fer for Sepviess (WW)
16202 + Malntenaca & Repalm (W)
16203 - Cowtomer Sarvios (WW)
16204 » Bogineeting/ Conat Feel (WW)
Total 16300 - Contmet Opacatinps-Wastownter
16200 - Maretinle & Supplics (VW)
16220 - Chiemicels (W)
16230 - Studge Disporal (WW)
16240 « Ohilisies - Blectcls (WW)
1250 + Unitien = Yekephone (WW)
15260 - Envizonmenta) Regulatary Fa(WW)
Special Pangsasne
16270 * Othoz Expanes (W)
1280 - Dllities - Gos (WW)
Total {2) Wuptewnter Deparnent - Exp
(3) Sharcd Dm ~ Expehse
16308 - Professicaal Berrers
Genceal Opesatiog
36311 + Goneral Counsel - Operating
16212 - Bogineeiing - Operating
36313 + Genaral Manager - Opemnting
16314 - Boakkeeping - Opernting
16318 + Hlaanclal Manager - Operating
16316 + Genesa] Counsel « Legislative
Tousl Genarst Opesating.
Specinl Contract Sexvices
16321 - Genexsl Counsel - Spacial Conte
16222 * Row Mudy - Speclsl Contract
16329 + Inspectlons/Plun Review-3pecial
16324 - Othex Enginecting Analyses-Spec
Towl Spacisl Conteace Scrviven
‘Tropsltlonad Bapper Services
2601 « Genezal Counssl - Tamositivnsl
16303 * Engineesing - Tranckimnal
$30201 * Thak 22 - SER Activitic
1632 + Engireertog « Transitionsl - Other
‘Tal 16302 - Bugltesring - Transdtional
16303 * Gegeral Manages - Transidonat
16304 - Baokimoping - Teansitlonal
1605 * Flaancist Macager -Xranshional
35304 + Mina - Transbilonal
Total Transitional Srpport Scrvices
Totad 16300 - Profasingsd Services
Pecsonarl Expenses
Solries
Benefin
"Total: Pessonnel Servicer
16358 + Lrvestosy Puschaces Nos Funded
Tralobog
Vehlcles
16332 + Leak Detscien Program:
16333 + 3CADA Conteot Jystem Mainbenmne
16334 - Mupplng/GIS Program
16338 - Tools & Shop Supplies
16336 * Compurer Malmteaance & Repalt
16337  Pasalmm
16338 + Jondtar/Conwoct Laber
16339 - Ofias Date & Supplles
16341 - Ulitles - Office & Outalde Fa

AT M

At

T e i

EXHIBIT E

Exhibit B

623,400 100% 623,406 .
372,254 300% 372254 -
995,560 995,550 .
5,04 100% B75424 -
528,000 100% 528,000 -
297,789 100% 29 -
. 100% . .
1,701 213 1701213 .
10,000 100% 10,000 -
220,150 % 220,150 -
- 100% . -
13,900 100% 13900 -
13854% too% 1,385476 -
14978 100% 14578 -
10000 % 10000 -
250,000 0% 250,600 -
4600378 4601378 -
193,458 100% - 193,458
237,705 0% - faphii}
85,733 100% - 85,733
- 0o% - .
S169? 0% - 516357
10,000 0% - 10,000
67,000 100% - 87000
30,000 100% - 330000
302,131 100% - 231
6,137 0% - &8
1000 100% - 16,000
3 W nh 100000 213418
2900 100% - 29000
E2) o%h - ]
1,605,031 100,000 1,505,09 °
230000 9% 0% 207000 23000 Per comultatst eatimate. of time
100,000 g wWH SO0 10,000 Pes comsulzane eyzamate of dme
. 0% 0% - - Pez consuitant estimace of time
- % 0% - = Pezcomuleent macirmart of dme.
- 9% 1% - ~ Pt consukant eecinate of time.
- % 0% - =  Porcommubaot exdinse of dine
234,000 207,000 33,000
- 0% 0% - - Peroonsnlant tknats of tme.
50000 0% % 45000 5000 Pes coondimat eschate of e
50,000 0% 0% 45000 $000 Pet congukuat mrticnate of Sme
437000 9% % 410044 28956 Based on scheduled projecs
537000 500064 3956
- n% % - - Composits
. N 9% - - Composite
- % Fe ) - «__ Composite
- T% 9% - «  Camposhc
- n% 9% - - Corspothe
- n% 2% - - Gomposite
- nw 5% - - Campouse
857,000 04 63956
536,632 2% 18% A32,542 99050 Beped on cosnposite of ealaries
70,870 18% 57,784 13,086 Based on ite of minles
507, 495,324 112076 °
100,000 100% 100,000 . Mewen
17,500 8% 1% 14259 3251 Bared on composie of mlasicy
. 2% Wh - - Based on composie of sistes
35,000 100% 35,000 -
50,000 0% 50000 -
. % 2% - - Compouits
20000 2% 1 5,07 3593 Bascd on composite of alacicn
13,400 2% 1% 1,009 2511 Basesk on compoee of aiacics
- =% 1% - - Based on eomposite of miaries
- 2% 186 - - Based on commposie of salaries
20,559 B2% 8% 14,762 479 Beredon coumypo siee of adsdes
280 &% L 3299 521 Based on camposhe of alstieg
Pegelofl
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West Travis County Poblic Utlity Ageecy
FYR0L3 Budget Placning

Schedule 3
Waicr/ Wastewntes Split

16342 - Comservation Educatlen & Enfoc:
16340 - Insurance - Genernd
16344 - Bank Chnzges
16345 * Mise. Operating Haponee
16346 + Daveioper Relmimese Iat
16347 - Lense Bxpense
‘Cotnl {5) Sharod Dopustinenk - Bxprore
36560 - Miscellsnsovs Expense
17110 - Capieat Ovilay
“Totul O&M Bupeme

IneLicu of Debt Setvice (Oprrating Panded - Wuscewnter, Tomd Systean)

In-Lleu of Debt Servien (Oposating Funded - Watee, Totad Sysom)
Ia-Limu of Debt Sereice (Operating Punded - Watcs, Retait Only)
Tasl Bepetiacs

Ordfinagy Incoms/Expenne
Revenyc Off-Beta
{1) Witz Depustraent - Hevenoc
14109+ Retall Revennes - Watax
14101 - Minimra Bill Revenues (W)
16102 * Volumetric Revenues (W)
430 - Appltcation Fos (W)
14104 - Tap Feca (W)
24105 » Lase Fer (W)
14106 - Retucn Check Feo (W)
1AM - Inspection Bea (W)
UL - Inguley Fea
‘Tutal 14100 - Retadl Revenmen - Waer
16110 + Whinlesale Revenucs - (¥5W)
N - Mialoeumn Dill Reveaues (FIW)
M2 - Yohunotric Revemmen (WSW)
‘Tatal W10 * Wheiesala Ravenues - (WSW)
14126 - Ovhat Roveumea (W)
1121 - LOR Regervarion Faex (W)
14123 - Terigation Custamee Satas (W)
IR - Meter Set Poe (W)
1M - Coanection Reey
14125 - Blling Sesvices (W)
14326 - Deninnga Fase
Tord 14120 - Othex Rovenuca (W)
“Toinl (1) Wuter Dupactment ~ Revenne
(3) Wartwetee Depasnen: - Rev
24200 - Rotoll & Wholcssks Revenues (WW
14201 - Minmem Bill/ Vobermetin Rev (W9
14203 - Appitcation Fex (WW)
204 - Tap Foe (WW)
14285 » Latwe Pres (WW)
14206 * Retun Check Foo (WW)
14207 + Inuperdon Foe (WW)
Totut 14200 - Ratail & Wholasule Rerenncs (W
14220 + Other Bowennes, (WW)
14221 + Grlncdur Pump Surchurgs (W)
14222 - Biting Secvicas (W)
Total 14220 - Other Revenues (W)
Total (Z) Wasteownter Depastmaent - Rev
{¥) Ssared Dopastiont - Revatiue
14300 + Shased Depaciment
14301 - lnspection Pess & Flan Roview
14302 - Legnl Review Pees
14303 + Vahicla Lease
14304 * Intecest Eurned on Checking
Totel MH0 * Shared Depasemant
Total (3) Sharod Depuriment - Revenne

Toad Rerecne QF-Setn
‘Total Rwwonne Nogulramant
Catngoatte, Lass C Silan (ruw wabes, chocndcals, elaatielty, dalge)
Water
Wastewatey

Origitul Cost Allocasion

Cumomes Count Water

EXHIBITE

Exhibit B

s
Lt

Keqarimiore

w000 100% 2000 .

w58y 7% 29% 60458 2740t Odgloa Cost ABocstion
1,802 % % 1,285 518 Caropesite
234 Y% 9% 15927 $417 Coroposits
- 100% - .
3844 2% 1% 979 10266 Bosed on evtrpoaiee of sdntlcs
1,944,370 1,700,784 240,787
100,600 % FL 2 20921 Cocoposits
207,500 % 2% 140986 56514_Tused on compasice of scmal projecs
3438475 6517426 1841083
1,504,215 100% . 6514713 Based on original cse of ersch purchased
3929817 1005 399N7 ~  Baset on osigm) coat of mascts pucchesed
1,595,960 100% 1,505960 - DBud on ariglas! cost of ssets purchased
15,499,072 12,142,203 . 3,355,768
TRUE
THUE
- 100% - -
- 100% - -
63030 W% a% 49,383 13647 Esxspeows Compoite
SR2450 100% 582450 -
194,199 W% 2% 152,152 42047 Bxpeose Compoultc
09 TR % o7 132 Oxpense Composite
400 % 2% 0 130 Rupensa Composite
4770 8% 2% 3731 1,033 Bupense Camponite
845,656 TRRST0 56,968
- 100% . .
- 100% . -
- 100% - P
- 100% . -
- 100% . -
108,522 % 2% 85,025 2887 Bxpease Composhte
600 0% 22% 4 130 Bxpense Coaposite
£450 100% 6450 .
- 1007% - .
T 946 ey
961230 800,615 BOS1S
- 100% - .
. 100% . .
195,900 100% B 1959500
- 100% - -
- 100% . .
- 100% - .
195900 - 195,900
11,250 100% B 1250
10,728 W% - {AzE)
24,975 - 2197
22475 - W57
- 100% . -
- 100% - -
B 100% - .
83 % 1% 50 163_Rxpenss Composite
753 550 163
53 50 163
L asa 882,208 298,453
14,319,214 12,262,098 3,057,116
TRUE TRUE
14,319,214
2,000,082
Bas,900
2,805,991 % 20%
128,603,059
B2
171,900,277 75% 25%
5,479 74% 6%
Page2of3
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Exhibit B

West Travis Connty Pobiis Utk Agency
FYRI013 Budget Plasning

Schaduk 3
Water/ Waetewater Syl

FYE Luts

LITRRCR i B s

Reymiraans - Lterwar d N i vt

‘Waseawater 1968

M7

Camposite of Expenees  Walnr 12,143,303 78% 2%
Wasteonter 3,355,763
15,495,072

Pageloil
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Waat Travic Coumy Publc Utlliey Aguscy
Y2013 Badges Plaoning.

Schrclule 4

Baan-Ruten Capacity Comt Tunciaasiteativn

) Waces Depuutruent - Qxpense

16100 * LCRA Rasr Watee Eeactystion Pecy
401 LCBA - Rew Water Used (W)

15102 * LCRA - Raw Wates Reservationf W)
Totnd 16100 - LCRA Haw Wader Reservatlon Pees
110 - Contacs Openations - Watee

1131 - Barn Ton Fos Sacvicas (W)

16113 « Matgrensner & Repsins (W)

1613 - Conavrer Servie (W)

5114+ Englocteing/ Canu Pesa (W)
Toend 36110 + Conteact Operations - Water
16129 - Moccrial & Bapplies (W)

16130 + Chernicate (0}

614D - Taaespoctadion (%)

36158 » Onapica Sarvicss (W)

16185 - Uilisies « Bloetric (W)

15174 - Uslicks - Telepbone (W)

16198 - Bavlroscoatital Rogulatecy Fos(W)

16190 - Othos Bxpanaes (W)

Toml () Wasae Dapaginant = Expanse
() Wastawatnt Dopanmeat - Bxp

14300 + Catutart Opetadons-Wamemeaecy
36201 - Base Ree for Sacvicm (W)
6208 * Maimesoncn & Repairs (WW)
36203 - Custovnar Survices (VW)

14184 - Boglacering/ Conx Pexs (W)
Totul 16208 - Contrace Opatinna-WWascwates
16290 « Masechal & Supplice (W)

16220 - Cheznions (WW)

14230 - Sludgo Disposal (W)

16240 - UtiBties ~ Wectde (WH)

16258 + Utlibtial - Talapitans (W)

16268 - Emvizonmnaiol Regeiatocy Fe(RO)

Bgecind Feogorey

1628 - Otbor Expense (WW)

14250 - DiNetes - Goa (W)

1631 - General Connsol - Opwating
1431« Engtncening - Opeoing
16313 + Geersi Managet - Opesudng
16304 - Bookiepving - Opetating
16315 « Misaaciad Muaager = Opersing
16336 - Gunoral Counsal - Lagielative
“Loral Generat Oparating
Spaclal Contoxet Sorvicos
16301 - Geners! Comared - Spacial Contx
16302 - Iase Swudy - Epoedst Gontowct
16303 - Iompocitons/ Plaw Raview-Spacial

1602 - Englnsociog » Traosizioned
€020+ Taak 12 - SKR Assivices

U302 - Baginoasitg - Traamitioival - Other

Total N2 * Brglasering - Transitlonal
16303  Canacal Matiagts - Toonshinoad
16304 - Boolisoaping - Tronsitions]
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EXHIBITE

Exhibit B

Wear Travis County Beblic Utility Agoney
FYR2019 Budpet Panwiag

Seboduls 4
Banc-Lxirs Capacity Coot T Lt

Tatal (3) Shaced Depurtment - Expense Py : 16790

14560 - Misccllatoous Expehes 4% e o 248 «  Computks

171D « Capitad Ourly 100% . . 140988
Toral O&M Sxpaase 5,587,425 2711311 1350,3% Caid
Jo-Llss. of Debd Secvive (Opteating Fundad - Wasarwnere, Totl Systs N an 5% e N ~ Syvomn BoseEaks, Copadiy
In-Liun ot Debt Senvice (Opocating Fundad - Waas, Tod Spatem) 2929917 % 5% 1,452,308 2372611 - Syetero Bate-Batsa Copady *

Doooved fromg Analpeis td Abncated s Betad
1n-Liss of Debi Sacvica (Opaeatiog Puaded - Weree, Rotall Oaky) 1,593,960 - . .
Tonal Expenusce 12,093,303 4,368,617 3,622,942 647,254
FALSE FALSE
Ondinasy Jnsomo/Expuna

Rovenve OF-Som

{1) Wrtes Depugment - Beveniua
14190+ Bewall Reverwes - Weter

T - Minkeum Bill Revennas {W) - an W ™ - - - Compraits
14413 - Yohumatsix Revaases (W) - A % o - - -« Compoming
14103 - Application Pee (W) 19383 100% - . 49,383 Ouiotmes Coat
1 - Tap Few (W) 582,430 100% - - 582450 Coaioenes Cosy
1410 - Lasa Fea (W) 182,152 Toovs - - 152,152 Cosworr Con
14106 - Rotura Check Fes (W) L2y L00% - - 477 Cusungres Oowe
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W08« Inguiry Fes. iy 1000 - - 3737 Cssworee Cost
Tol U360 - Reswll Ravaenscs - Witee 724,670 [ - - 78RS Cowposite
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Wi+ Minkmom B Revesues (WSW) - “n E) [ 23 - . - Composies
AN - Pohunause Ravonues (WSW) - 1% % o0 - - - Compodea
Teral WU Wholeeale Revcsuacs - (WIW) - 2% »a o - - - Cowposiia
14120 « Oshrr Ravennes (W)
133 « LUE Rewervation Rees (W) - an % (. - . - Compose
12~ islgatinn Costomer $ales (W) - "h % .3 - - - Compore
14103 + Macss S Pes (W) 5,025 Loove - . 35028 Cumnerer Cont
124 - Connocton Foos i 0% - - 470 Cuemtve Cose
WG + Hitling Servioos () 6450 10om . - AAS0 Customer Cost
14126 - Drainage Pees - a% £ % - - . Compoika
‘Toaal H128 - Othax Ravcaucs (W) 146 - - 51,M6
“Tetl (1) Witcr Depagyment - Raveana 880415 - - 0,815
(2 Wastowntse Doparicaent - Rey
1200 + Retald s Whalusale Rovanues (%
M2 - Minireum DI/ Volomotis Rev (YW - 4% 5% L] - - -
16203  Applizaden Pee (WW) . I »% ® - - -
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Ropeies sad Maineenance 528,000
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EXHIBIT E
Exhibit C
West Travis County Public Utility Agency DRAFT
FYE2014 Wholesale G Mini Bill Analysi:
Schedule 2

Existing Water Projects, Before Interest Expense

0, Orig o) Orig 0
de oug ded oug ded oug
0 e 0 C19
Uplands WTP Chem Building $ 1,726,333 | $ 279,065 | $ 212,176 | $ 2,217,574
Uplands WTP Plant 32,447,084 5,245,137 3,987,935 41,680,156
Uplands Raw Water Intake Expansion 335,603 54,251 41,248 431,102
High Service Pump Station 8 MGD to 14 MGD 3,252,054 525,701 399,696 4,177,452
Uplands Clearwell #2 803,914 129,954 98,806 1,032,674
$ 38564989|$ 6234109|$ 4,739,861 ] 5 49538958

Orig o Orig 0 Orig o
ded Thro d Throug ded Throug
orie 0 o 019
e Proje Bo gond Bond o}
Lazy 9 SW 71 Tr i Main $ 2,491,369 | $ 402,735 ] § 306,204 | $ 3,200,308
Transmission Main from Uplands Plant to Bee Cave Pump Station 1,254,994 202,872 154,246 1,612,112
Wolf M {Crystal M in) EST 1,545,804 249,882 189,988 1,985,674
Senna Hills By-Pass Line 451,183 72,935 55,453 579,571
Hamilton Pool Road 1280 Pump Station Water Line 266,474 43,076 32,751 342,301
Hamilton Pool Road Water Line 5,340,336 863,276 656,358 6,859,971
Home Depot Pump Station 316,648 51,187 38,918 406,753
Home Depot Ground Storage Tank 118,538 19,162 14,569 152,269
Bee Cave Ground Storage Tank, Pump Station, Piping {off Cuernavaca) 564,183 91,201 69,341 724,726
Fée (ave Water Line to Cuernavaca 798,483 129,076 98,138 1,025,698
il $ 13,248,013 [$  2125403{$ 1615967 | $ 16,839,383
0 o Orig 0 Orig 0
ded Thro ed Throug d oug
0 e 0 019
90 e Pro Bo B d Bond Q
Countyline Pump Station Upgrade
1800 gpm to 3450 gpm $ 1,357,899 | $ 219,507 | $ 166,894 | $ 1,744,300
290 Pipeline
3) 24" SWPPS to County Line $ 10,352,225 5 1,673,458 | § 1,272,349 ] $ 13,298,032
b) 20" Countyline to 1420 HGL EST 2,749,942 444,534 337,984 3,532,460
20" Main Uplands to SW Parkway (Easements) 408,486 66,033 50,205 524,724
1420 Elevated storage 1,771,392 286,348 217,714 2,275,455
Sawyer Ranch Road Ph 1 20" 954,437 154,287 117,306 1,226,030
Sawyer RR Ph 1 (Darden A} 1,042,845 168,579 128,172 1,339,600
S 18,637,230 S 3,012,746 1 $ 2,290,624 | $ 23,940,600

Original Cost Originat Cost Original Cost
Funded Through Funded Through Funded Through

Series 2013 Series 2015 Series 2019
Retail Water Projects Bends Bonds Bonds

Retail Water Projects $ 297644195  4,811,479($ 3,658,220 | $§ 38,234,117
TOTAL WATER PROJECTS FUNDED $ 100,114,650 $ 16,183,737 $ 12,304,671 $ 128,603,059
TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE
Page 4 of 15
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West Travis County Public Utility Agency
FYE2014 Wholesale C i Bill Analy

Schedule 3
Existing Water Projects - Impact Fee Credit

EXHIBIT E

Exhibit C

DRAFT

Percent of Costs Funded with Series 2013 Bonds 78%
0
Allo 0
0
Orig 0 o
A a c 0
e g 0 0 e 0 o R
e e Pro o] Bo 0 R
Uplands WTP Chem Building $ 1726333 | $ 749,510 ] § 583,477 | § 201,739 | §  1,434594
Uplands WTP Plant 32,447,084 14,087,337 10,966,681 5,483,341 26,963,743
Uplands Raw Water Intake Expansion 335,603 145,707 113,429 56,715 278,889
High Service Pump Station 8 MGD to 14 MGD 3,252,054 1,411,923 1,099,151 549,576 2,702,479
Uplands Clearwell #2 803,914 349,030 271,712 135,856 668,058
S 38564989 )% 16,743,507 | § 13,034,452 | $ 6,517,226 | § 32,047,763
Atlo
0 0
G Ao e O e
) 0 eries 20 Reco R
em Proje Bond o Bond 0 B
Lazy 9 SW 71 Transmission Main S 2,491,369} $ 1,081,661 | $§ 842,050 | $ 421,025 | $ 2,070,345
Transmission Main from Uplands Plant to Bee Cave Pump Station 1,254,994 544,872 424,171 212,086 1,042,908
Wolf Mountain (Crystal Mountaln) EST 1,545,804 671,131 522,461 261,230 1,284,573
Senna Hills By-Pass Line 451,183 195,887 152,494 76,247 374,936
Hamilton Pool Road 1280 Pump Station Water Line 266,374 115,693 90,064 45,032 221,441
Hamilton Pool Road Water Line 5,340,336 2,318,579 1,804,962 902,481 4,437,855
Home Depot Pump Station 316,648 137,477 107,023 53,511 263,137
Home Depot Ground Storage Tank 118,538 51,465 40,064 20,032 98,506
Bee Cave Ground Storage Tank, Pump Station, Piping {off Cuernavaca) 564,183 244,948 190,686 95,343 468,840
ee Cave Water Line'to Cuernavaca 798,483 346,672 269,877 134,938 663,545
| $ 131480135 5708386 | $ 4,443,853 | $ 2,221,926 | $ 10,926,086
0 o
Allo adto
P 0
o) 0
[¢) Alloca o e
0 0 0 e 0 e
Pro Bond 0 B
Countyline Pump Station Upgrade
1800 gpm to 3450 gpm $ 1,357,899 )% 589,550 | 5 458,952 | $ 229,476 | 5 1,128,423
290 Pipeline
a) 24" SWPPS to County Line $_10352225 | $ 4494557 | $ 3498914 [S 1749457 | § 8,602,768
b) 20" Countyline to 1420 HGL EST 2,745,942 1,193,924 925,444 464,722 2,285,220
20" Main Uplands to SW Parkway {Easements) 408,486 177,350 138,063 69,031 339,455
1420 Elevated storage 1,771,392 769,073 598,707 299,353 1,472,038
Sawyer Ranch Road Ph 1 20" 954,437 414,382 322,587 161,294 793,144
Sawyer RR Ph 1 {Darden Hily 1,042,849 452,767 352,469 176,234 866,614
$§ 1863723035 80916033 6,299,135 § $ 3,149,568 | $ 15,487,663

Retail Water Projects
Retail Water Projects

Original Cost

funded Through

Series 2013
Bonds
$ 28,764,419

Inpact Fee
Study Costs
Allocated to
2012-2621
Growth*

impact Fee

Study Costs
Allocated to
2012-2021
Growth -
Funded with
Serics 2013
Bonds

Impact Fee
Recovered
Costs™*

Remaining
Batance
$ 29,764,219

TOTAL WATER PROJECTS FUNDED

$ 100,114,650

TRUE

78

H

30,543,497 $§ 23,777,440 $ 11,888720 $ 88,225,931

TRUE




EXHIBIT E

Exhibit C
West Travis County Public Utility Agency DRAFT
FYE2014 Wholesale Customer Minimum Bill Analysis
Scheduie 4
Future CIP Projects, Before interest Expense
» A 0 53 o
& 20 ¥, R o d Ko
ge P ated Lo oW G 41 o
Raw Water LUng ‘ 6,210,000 1,754,595 877,208, 5332703
WTP Expansion {Preliminary Engineering Report) 100,000 - » 100,000
$ 63100018  1754505]% 87720818 5432703
3 st ated ) 8
020 0 & &g 3 g
0 Pro & Co 5 o B
1340/1240 Pressure Plane Project. 5 3,600_,_0_9_0 $ 3,750,635 15 1875318 15 1,724,683
uthwest Parkway 20" TM 3,750000 1 1,981,546 990,773 2,759,227
$ 735000018 573218115  2.866091]5 4,4_83 910

Casts Allocated Impact Fee
to 2012-2071 Recovarpd Remaining
SR 71 Projects Future Cost Growth* Coste™* B*a!am.e

640882 |5 3007348 |

Bee Cave Pamp Station : 528,870 3144 \ 235,565

[ . ] ; FETCREE Y ) EME Y TP

mr& . $ 17858229 § 9397409 S 4.4698,705 § 13,159,525

*per Impact Fee Study
**Calculated 45 50% of costs allocated to-2012-2021 growth - based upon current board impact fee policy.

Page 6 of 15
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EXHIBITE

Exhibit C
West Travis County Public Utility Agency DRAFT
FYE2014 Wholesale Customer Minimum Bill Analysis
Schedule 5
Determination of Effective Impact Fee Credit
Deb na eg o Rate
Proje a o] e geda Co ed ded (o
System Wide
Existing Projects $ 38,564,989 (6,517,226)] $ 32,047,763
Future Projects 6,310,000 (877,298)] S 5,432,703
Total System Wide Projects $ 44,874,989 (7,394,523)] S 37,430,465
HWY 71
Existing Projects $ 13,148,013 (2,221,926)| $ 10,926,086
Future Projects 4,198,229 (955,317} $ 3,242,913
Total System Wide Projects S 17,346,242 (3,177,243)} $ 14,168,999
US 290
Existing Projects $ 18,637,230 (3,149,568)] $ 15,487,663
Future Projects 7,350,000 {2,866,0901)] $ 4,483,910
Total System Wide Projects $ 25,987,230 (6,015,658)] S 19,971,572
Total Projects Funded with Series 2013 Bonds $ 88,208,461 (16,587,424)] $ 71,621,036
0 Deb ee 0 ate <] D
HWY 71
System Wide Project Cost Allocation S 24,646,724 {4,061,300)| $§ 20,585,425
HWY 71 System Project Cost 17,346,242 (3,177,243} 14,168,999
S 41,992,966 {7,238,543)| § 34,754,424 17%
UsS 290
System Wide Project Cost Allocation $ 20,228,264 (3,333,224)] S 16,895,040
HWY 71 System Project Cost 25,987,230 {6,015,658) 19,971,572
$ 46,215,494 (9,348,882)| § 36,866,613 20%
HWY 71 System Percent of Total Capacity 55%
US 290 System Percent of Total Capacity 45%

*Per Impact Fee Study Growth Assumptions
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EXHIBITE

Exhibit C

West Travis County Public Utility Agency DRAFT
FYE2014 Wholesale Customer Minimum Bill Analysis

Schedule 6
Total Existing and Future Regional Project Costs

Total Project
Cost Funded

with Series 2013  MGD Plant Cost per Gailon
Bonds Capacity Capacity

Systemwide
Existing Project $ 38,564,989 27§ 1.43
Future CIP (2012-2015) 6,310,000 27 § 0.23
Future CIP (after 2015) excluded
S 44,874,989 S 1.66
SH 71 System
Existing Project S 13,148,013 15 § 0.89
Future CIP {2012-2015) 4,198,229 15 § 0.28
Future CIP (after 2015) excluded
S 17,346,242 S 1.17
US 290 System
Existing Project S 18,637,230 12§ 1.53
Future CIP (2012-2015) 7,350,000 12§ 0.60
Future CIP (after 2015) excluded
$ 25,987,230 S 2.14
Total S 88,208,461
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EXHIBIT E

Exhibit C
West Travis County Public Utility
Agency DRAFT
FYE2014 Wholesale Customer Minimum Bill Analysis
Schedule 7
Summary of Total Cost per Gallon
Reserved
d 0 0 019
Pro 0 Pro 0 d o} ne de 0 D ded Co o)
0 pe 0 9 aliQ alin 0
Existing Project S 1.43 08 1S 231S 0371$ 0.281]$ 2.97
Future CIP (20122015} 0.23 0.28 0.52 0.52
$ 1.66 117 | $ 283 ]S 037]$ 0281$ 3.49
de 0 0 019
Pro o Q0 Proje ded Co pe ed Co D ed Co )
g0 e ) 0 D 0 atio 0 ailo s}
Existing Project S 1.43 15318 2.9 | S 0.48 | $ 0.36]$ 3.80
uture CIP (2012-2015) 0.23 0.60 0.84 0.84
$ 1.66 214158 3.80]$ 048 | $ 03615 4.64

*LCRA Reimbursement ONLY - Future Project costs may also be included.
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EXHIBIT E

Exhibit C
West Travis County Public Utility Agency DRAFT
FYE2014 Whall ¢ Mini Bill Analy
Schedule 8

Capital Cost Allocation - Regional Fadilities

Tantractust
Commitargnt Cast per
54 71 System {yal/max dayl Gaflon

Lagital Cost
Lostpar Aliocated to
Gattory Lastamer

Capitsd Cagt
Lost pee Aftorated to
Gatlon Lustomer

037 361,477
837 339416 258067
537 53,887 40971
037 16,054 12,706

5,890,081 037 7830 591,806
253 3,631,000 237 235,350 163,385

Ey) 11,275,443 6.37 1,489,388 1132398 §
253 1,524,562 o337 201,431 353150 |
283 5,081,613 037 1200338 812475
28 5,762.435 3 037 493,655 $79458
ST, R g v
14830231 3....81992.965 $ 5,549,368 2,219,244 |

Saries 20313
¥ Capital Cost
% Cost per Costper Atiocated to
Gatlon Galton
: WED: 80 15 3,797,753
Beltorra » HOWCID 81 s s 4,636,907
Belterra - HOWOD 42 S 4,478,243
Hi Reynion Banch (Krasoveky® $ 32 2,099,881
w0t Driding Bonngs (Headwater s 30 5,123,210
Cuirent Rmal 5 . A8 15,387,834
Future - S 3sw 8,741,371
.. SubTos $  4B2(5484
Retail Ginky $  Zisan 5 LEEATE 5 3,658,320
TOTAL ) 27,000,000 ® O anerners 3 sy $ AnaEn

TRUE TRUE TRUE
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EXHIBIT E

Exhibit C
West Travis County Public Utility Agency DRAFT
FYE2014 Wholesale C Bill Analy
Schedule 9
Determination of Capitat Adj to Existing C
Total Cost Water Cost
Total LCRA Cost Basis $ 171,900,277 $ 128,603,059
Percent of Total Cost 75%
PUA Cost Basis 5 158,250,873 s 118,392,586
Copital Adj to Existl $ 10,211,473
Percent Series Funding 78% 13% 10%
of To
Q b 8] o o} d 019
ontributio 0 o dit Ca o ontributio
Barton Creek West (2) 1,050,000 %) S 450,020 | $ 350,330 ] $ 56,6323 43,058
Senna Hills 857,140 4% 367,362 285,983 46,230 35,149
%ﬂ Mountain (2) 100,000 0% 42,859 33,365 5,393 4,101
EISD - 0% - - - -
Lazy Nine - 0% - - - -
Deer Creek(1) (2) 198,185 1% 84,940 66,124 10,689 8,127
Travis County MUD #12 1,458,540 6% 625,116 486,639 78,666 59,811
Masonwood - 0% - - - -
Cument Retail 6,752,781 28% 2,894,176 2,253,053 364,211 276,313
Future - % - - - -
Sub-Total 10,416,646 $ 4,464,473 | $ 3,475,494 | 561,821 | $ 427,158
o
6] 0 o} 9
§ RA o b g o o a o o
i i WSC* 1,334,635 %] $ 572,012 | $ 445298 § § 71,983 § $ 54,730
Belterra - HCWCID #1 (3) 3,645,630 15% 1,562,482 1,216,357 196,627 149,437
Belterra - HOWCID #2 1,342,850 6% 575,532 448,039 72,426 55,067
Hays Cty Reunion Ranch (Krasovek} 768,000 3% 329,157 256,242 41,422 31,494
% of [_)’_lg ping Springs (Headwaters) (3) 792,960 3% 339,855 264,570 42,768 32,517
Current Retail 5,525,003 23% 2,367,962 1,843,407 297,990 226,565
Future - % - - - -
Sub-Total 13,409,078 $ 5,747,000 | § 4,473,913 | § 723217 | 549,870
TOTAL 23,825,723 $ 10,211,473 $ 7,949,407 $ 1,285,038 $ 977,028
TRUE TRUE
Total Impact Fees Paid to LCRA (per LCRA Records) s 21,684,579
Wholesale Impact Fees $ 9,406,795
Retail Impact Fees $ 12,277,784

{1) per contract, calendar year 2008 first pay
{2) contract payments, NOT impact fees.
{3) includes LUE reservation fee payments.
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West Travis County Public Utility Agency
FYE2014 Wholesale Customer Minimum Bill Analysis

Sample: Capita) rtizati hedul

Travis County MUD ¥12 {Rough Hollow)
Series 2013 Debt Payment Schedide

Effective Interest Rate 4.8%% 5.00%

Capital Cost Allocation $ 10,783,804 $ 1410,722 § 1,072,587 § 13,267,114
Plus Reserves 692,490 91,763 69,773 854,033
Plus Issuance Costs {2%) 229,526 30,050 22,847 282023

Capital Cost Allocation $ 11,705,820 $ 1,532,541 § 1,165,208 $ 14,403,569

Build-out LUEs 1,750

Current LUEs (January 2013) 9%

Annual Payment per LUE $ 549 § .68 § 46 S 663

Effective mpact Fee Credit 7%

Regivnirg

Apnoasd

Aanual

mmuom Bifl

Series 2013 Projecied UGy Ba | Sabtotai Dbt Payment” Ending Baance
$ 1,705820 § $ 12277881 § $ 182227 & $ ..

2015 340 § 12187227 § 595587 § 12,782814 § 186802 § 12596012 § 201,302.01 § 4934
2016 515 § 12596012 § 615,564 $ 13211576 § 282,949 § 12928627 § 30451333 § 49.34
2017 590 § 12928627 § 631,819 § 13560445 $ 379097 § 13,181,348 § 40852466 $ 49.33
20m8 865 $ 13181348 § 644169 §  13,825517 § 475245 S 13350272 § 51213599 $ 4934
2019 1,080 5 13350272 § 652,424 § 14,002,697 § 571,393 § 13431304 § 61574731 $ 4334
2020 1215 § 13431,304 $ 656383 $ 14,087,688 $ 667,541 $ 13,420,147 § 71935864 $§ 493
2021 1,390 $ 13420147 § 655839 § 14,075987 § 763,689 § 13312298 § 822969.97 §  49.34
2022 1,565 $ 13312208 ¢ 650,569 § 13,962,867 $ 859,837 $ 13,103,030 $ 92658129 § 4934
2023 1720 § 13103030 § 640,342 § 13743372 § 955984 $ 12,787,387 § 1,030,192.62 §  49.34
2023 1750 § 12,787,387 $ 624916 § 13,412,304 § 961,479 § 12450825 § 1,036113.27 $ 49,34
2025 1,750 § 12450825 § 608469 § 13059234 § 961,479 $ 12,097,815 § 1,036113.27 § 49.34
2026 1750 $§ 12097815 § 591,217 § 12689033 § 961,479 § 11,727,554 § 1,036,113.27 $ 49.34
2027 1,750 § 11,727,558 § 573123 § 12300677 $ 961479 $ 11,339,198 § 1,036113.27 § 49.38
2028 1,750 § 11,339,198 $ 554,144 S5 11,893,342 $ 961479 § 10931,863 $§ 1,036,113.27 $ 43.34
2029 1,750 $§ 10931863 §$ 534,237 § 11,4661 $ 961479 $ 20504622 § 103511327 § 49.34
2030 1750 $ 10504622 § 513358 § 11,017,980 $ 961479 $ 10,056502 § 1,036113.27 $ 4934
2031 1750 $ 10,056,502 $ 491459 § 10,547,961 $ 961,479 § 9,586,482 § 1,036,113.27 § 4934
2032 1750 $ 9586482 § 468489 $§  10,054971 § 961,479 $ 9,093,492 § 103611327 § 4934
2033 1750 $ 9,093,492 5§ 444,397 ¢ 9,537,889 § 961,473 $§ 8,576,410 § 1,036,113.27 § 4333
2038 1750 5 4576410 S 419127 § 8,995,537 $ 961479 § 8,032,059 $ 103611327 $ 4934
2035 1,750 $ 8,034,059 $ 392622 § 8426681 $ 961479 § 7465203 $ 103611327 § 49.34
2036 1750 § 7465,203 $ 364,823 § 7830025 § 961,479 5 6,868,547 § 1,036,113.27 § 49.34
2037 1750 $ 6,868,547 $ 335664 S 7204211 S 961475 S 6,242,732 § 103611327 § 4934
2028 1,750 § 6,242,732 § 305,081 § 6,547,813 S 961479 § 5,586,334 § 1,036213.27 § 4934
2033 1,750 § 5,586,334 § 273,003 § 5,859,337 $ 961,479 § 4,897,853 $ 1,036113.27 $ 494
2040 1750 § 4,897,859 $ 239357 § 5,137,216 §$ 961,479 § 4,175,737  § 1,036113.27 § 4934
2041 1,750 § 4,175,737 § 204,067 S 4,379,804 S 961479 S 3418,326 $ 1,03611327 § 49.34
2042 1750 $ 3418326 § 167,053 § 3,585,378 $ 961,879 § 2,623,900 $ 1,036,113.27 § 49.34
2043 1750 $ 2,623,900 $ 128229 § 2,752,129 $ 961,479 $ 1,790,651 § 1,036113.27 §  49.34
2043 1750 § 1,790,651 $ 87,509 S 1,878,159 $ 961479 $ 916,681 $ 1,036,113.27 § 49.33
2045 1750 § 916,681 $ 44,798 S 961,479 $ 961,479 § 0 $ 103611327 $ 4934
2046 1,750

2047 1,750

2048 1,750

*Listed absorption for entire subdivision. However, Rough Hollow also has water from TCWCID#17. As such minimum per LUE is the average minimum across all LUE's just for the PUA portion of costs

**Totul Annvel Minimum Bill = Totol Annual Payment + (Total Annucl Payment * 25% Times Coverage] - {Totol Annual Payment *impoct Fee Credit)
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EXHIBIT E

Exhibit C

Arrual Monthly

Total Annua MivmumBill Minimum

taterest Expense Suztotat Debt Payment™  Lnding 8alznce Paid ta PUA per LUE

2016 § 1,532,541 $ 75,627 § 1,609,169 S 4939 § 1,574,229 s 37,651.40 § 6.09
w017 § 15724,229 § 78711 § 1,652,94r § 46812 § 1,506,129 $ 5044557 § 6.09
2018 § 1,606,129 $ 80,306 $ 1,686,435 $ 58,684 § 1,627,751 s 6323373 § 6.09
2019 $ 1,627,751 § 81,388 $ 1,709,139 $ 70557 § 1,638,582 $ 76,03390 $ 6.09
2020 § 1,638,582 § 81,929 $ 1720511 § 82,429 § 1,638,081 $ 88,828.06 $ 6.09
2021 § 1,638,081 $ 81,904 $ 1,719,985 § 4302 § 1,625,683 $  100,62223 $ 609
2022 § 1,625,683 $ 81,284 $ 1,706,567 S 106175 $ 1,600,793 $ 11441639 § 5.09
2023 § 1,600,793 § 80,040 $ 1,680,832 § 118,047 § 1,562,785 $ 12721056 $ 6.09
2024 $ 1,562,785 §$ 78,133 $ 1,640,925 § 118,726 § 1,522,199 $ 12794165 § 6.09
2028 § 1,522,199 §$ 76110 § 1,598,309 $ 118726 § 1,479,583 $ 12798165 § 6.09
2026 $ 1,479,583 $ 73979 § 1,553,562 $ 18726 § 1,434,837 $ 12794165 § 6.09
2027 $ 1,434,837 $ 71,742 S 1,506,573 § 118726 § 1,387,853 $§ 12793165 § 6.09
2028 § 1,387,853 § 69393 § 1457246 $ 118,726 § 1,338,520 $  127,94165 €.09
2029 $ 1338520 $ 66,926 S 1,405446 S 118726 $ 1,286,721 $ 12793165 § 6.09
-2030 § 1,286,221 § 64,336 § 1,351,057 § 118726 $ 1,232,331 $ 12794165 $ 6.08
2031 § 1,232,331 § 61,617 § 1,293,948 $ 118726 § 1,175,222 $ 12794165 § 6.09
2032 § 1175222 $ 58,761 $ 1,233,983 § 118726 5 1,115,258 $ 12798165 § 6.09
2033 § 1115258 § 55,763 § 1.171,020 3 118,726 § 1,052,295 $ 12734165 § 6.09
2034 § 1,052,295 § 52615 $ 1,104,310 $ 118726 $ 986,184 $ 12794185 €.09
2035 § 986,184 S 49,309 $§ 2,035493 § 118726 $ 916,768 $ 12794165 § 6.09
2036 § 916,763 $ 45833 $ 962,606 S 118,726 S 843,880 $ 12294165 § 6.03
2037 $ 843,880 § 42198 § 836074 $ 113,726 § 767,349 $ 12794165 § 6.09
2038 $ 767349 $ 38367 $ 805,716 § 118726 § 686,991 $ 12794165 § 6.09
2038 § 636,991 § 34350 § 723,330 § 118,726 $ 602,615 $ 12794165 § 6.0%
2040 § 602,615 § 30131 S 632,745 § 118,726 § 514,020 $ 127541865 $ 6.09
081 § 514,020 $ 25701 $ 539,721 § 118,726 § 420,595 $ 12794165 § 6.09
2042 5 420,995 S 21,050 § 442,045 § 118,726 § 323,319 § 12794165 $ 6.09
2043 § 323319 § 16,166 $ 339485 $ 118,726 § 220,760 $ 12754165 § 6.09
044 § 220760 $ 11,038 $ 231,738 $ 118726 $ 113,072 $ 12794165 §$ 6.08
2045 § 113,072 § 5654 § 118,726 $ 118,726 $ ]+ ] $  127,98165 § 6.09
2046

2047

2048
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EXHIBIT E

Exhibit C

Total Arnual Morthly

Mentaly
Arnusl Debt Minmum BIE - Rlimmam
TOTAL  Poyment®  aid to PUA

FAnaual Wiriprun | Wirimum

Interest Expense Subratal tPayment’  [nding 3alance Paid to PUA per LLE

2014 § 90654 S  97,55068 $ 49.34

2015 § 186802 $ 201,302.01 $ 49.34

2016 § 317,889 5 34256473 § 55.43

2017 $ 425908 $ 45897023 § 55.43

2018 § 533,930 $§ 575375.72 $ 55.43
2018 § 1,165,208 § 58,260 $ 1,223,468 $ 47,956 $ 1,175,512 $ 5167861 $ 114 2019 § 689906 $ 743,45982 § 59.57
2020 § 1175812 § 58776 $ 1,234,288 § 56,026 $ 1,178,262 $ 60,37453 $ 414 2020 § 805,99 $ 85356123 $ 59.57
201 § 1,178,262 § 58913 § 1237175 $ 64,085 § 1,173,080 s 69,07044 5§ 4148 2021 § 922,086 $ 993,66264 $ 59.57
2022 § 1,173,080 § 58654 $ 1,231,734 § 72,165 § 1,159,570 $ 77,766.36 § 418 2022 $1,038,176 § 1,118,764.05 § 59.57
2023 § 1,159570 5 57978 $§ 1,217,548 $ 80,232 § 1,137,314 $ 8646228 $ 414 2023 $ 1,134,266 § 1,243,865.46 § 59,57
2024 § 1137314 § 56,866 S 1,194,180 § 80,695 S 1,113 485 $ 86,959.19 § 414 2024 $ 1,160,899 $ 1,251,014.11 $ S9.57
2025 $ 1,113,485 § 55674 § 1,169,159 S 80,695 § 1,088,464 $ 86959.19 $ 414 2025 $ 1,160,899 $ 1,251,014.11 § 59.57
2026 $ 1,083,464 § 54423 § 1,142,887 § 80,695 $ 1,062,192 H 8695919 § 414 2026 $ 1,160,892 $ 1,251,01411 $§ 59.57
2027 § 1,062,192 § 53110 § 111530 § 80,695 S 1,034,606 $ 8695919 § 414 2027 $ 1,160,892 $ 1,251,014.11 § 59.57
2028 § 1,034,606 § 51,730 $ 1,086,336 § 20,695 $ 1,005,641 $ 86,959.19 $ 414 2028 $ 1,160,899 $ 1,251,004.11 § 59.57
2029 § 1,005,641 § 50282 $ 1,055,923 § 80,695 S 975,228 $ 86,959.19 $ 414 2029 $ 1,160,899 §$ 1,251,014.11 § 59.57
2030 § 975228 § 48761 S L,023,98% $ 80,695 $ 943,294 $ 86,959.19 $ 414 2030 $ 1,160,899 S 1,251,014.11 $ 59.57
2031 § 943294 5 47,165 $ 990,459 § 30695 § 909,763 $ 86,959.19 § 414 2031 51,160,899 $ 1.251,014.11 § 59.57
2032 § 909,763 5 45488 S 955,252 S 80,695 $ 874,556 $ 8695919 $ 414 2032 § 1,160,899 § 1,251,004.11 § 53.57
2033 § 874556 § 43728 $ 913,284 § 80,695 $ 837,589 H 86,959.19 § 414 2033 $ 1,160,899 $ 1,251,01411 § 59.57
2034 $ 337589 § 41,879 § 8793468 $ 80,695 $ 798,773 H 86,95919 § 414 2034 § 1,160,899 § 1,251,014.11 $ 59.57
2035 § 798773 § 39,939 § 838712 § 80,695 S 758,017 $ 8695919 §$ 419 2035 § 1,160,899 § 1,251,004.11 § 59.57
2036 § 758017 § 37901 $ 795,917 $ 80,695 $ 715,222 $ 86,953.19 § 414 2036 $ 1,160,899 $ 1,251,014.31 $ 59.57
2037 $ 715222 § 35,761 $ 750,983 $ 30,695 $ 670,288 $ 86,959.19 § 414 2037 $ 3,160,899 $ 1,251,014.11 $ 5957
2038 § 670,288 $§ 33514 § 703,802 § 80,695 $ 623,107 $ 8695919 § 414 2038 § 1,160,399 $ 1,251,014.11 § $9.57
2039 § 623107 § 3,155 § 654263 § 80695 $ 573,567 $ 8695919 $ 414 2033 $ 1,160,899 $ 1,251,01411 § 59.57
2040 5 573367 § 28678 § 602,246 $ 80,695 $ 521,550 H 86,959.19 $ 414 2040 $ 1,160,899 $ 1,251,014.11 § 59.57
2041 § 521,550 § 26,078 $ 547,628 $ 80695 466,933 $ 8695913 § 414 2041 $ 1,160,399 $ 1,251,004.11 § $9.57
042 5 466,933 § 23,387 § 490279 § 80,695 $ 409,583 $ 86,959.18 $§ 414 2042 $ 1,160,839 $ 1,251,004.11 § 59.57
2043 % 409,584 $ 20479 § 430,063 § 80,695 § 349,363 H 86,959.19 § 4.14 2043 $1,160,899 $ 1,251,004.11 § 5957
2048 % 349368 $ 17,468 S 366,837 § 80,695 $ 286,141 $ 8695919 $ 414 2084 $ 1,160,899 $ 1,251,014.11 § 59.57
2045 § 286141 § 14,307 § 300448 $ 80,695 $ 219,753 $ 3695919 $ 414 2045 $ 1,160,899 $ 1,251,001411 § 59.57
2046 § 219,753 § 10,988 § 230,741 $ 80695 $ 150,046 H 86,959.19 § 414 2036 $  BO6IS S 8695919 § 4.14
2047 % 150046 $ 7502 § 157,548 $ 80,695 $ 76,853 $ 86,959.19 § 414 2047 S BO695 $ 8695919 § 4.14
2048 § 76,853 $ 3843 § 80,695 $ 80695 § [{] $ 86,959.19 $ 314 2048 $ B0BYS $ BEYSSIY § 414
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West Travis county Public Utility Agency
FYE2014 Rate Study

Schedule 1
FYE2014 Revenue Requirement

Expense
(1) Water Department - Expense
16100 - LCRA Raw Water Reservation Fees
16101 - LCRA - Raw Water Used (W)
16102 - LCRA - Raw Water Reservation{W)
16110 - Contract Operations - Water
16111 - Base Fee for Services (W)
16112 - Maintenance & Repairs (W)
System Wide
Distribution System
Preventative Maintenance - Plant
Preventative Maintenance - Distribution System
16113 - Customer Service (W)
16114 - Engineering/ Const Fees (W)
16120 - Material & Supplies (W)
16130 - Chemicals (W)
Sludge Removal
16150 - Qutside Services (W)
16169 - Utilities - Electric (W)
16170 - Utilities - Telephone (W)
16180 - Environmental Regulatory Fee(W)
16190 - Other Expenses (W)
(2) Wastewater Department - Exp
16200 - Contract Operations-Wastewater
16201 - Base Fee for Services (WW)
16202 - Maintenance & Repairs (WW)
Lakepoint WWTP Maintenance
Bohl's WWTP Maintenance
Lift Station #14 Maintenance
Other Lift Station Maintenance
Collection System Maintenance
Preventative Maintenance - Plant
Preventative Maintenance - Collection System
I&I Study and Maintenance
Industrial Pre Treatment Program
16203 - Customer Services (WW)
16210 - Materials & Supplies (WW)
16214 - Engineering/ Const Fees (W)
Bohl's Irrigation
16220 - Chemicals (WW)
16230 - Sludge Disposal (WW)
16240 - Utilities - Electric (WW)
Lakepointe WWTP
Lift Station #14
Remaining WW Electric
16250 - Utilities - Telephone (WW)
16260 * Environmental Regulatory Fe(WW)
16270 - Other Expense (WW)
16280 - Utilities - Gas (WW)
16330 - Special Programs
(3) Shared Department - Expense
16300 - Professional Services
General Operating
16311 - General Counsel - Operating
16312 - Engineering - Operating
16313 - General Manager - Operating
16314 - Bookkeeping - Operating

DRAFT

FYH 2014 Budger

875,942
492,776

859,805
0
481,470
591,401
40,000
30,000
358,527
34,000
0
281,956
333,444
0
1,286,437
18,204
0
250,000

244,951
0
271,122
17,200
89,821
111,452
4,179
25,000
15,000
100,000
40,000
38,160
0
26,500
4,500
156,746
365,056
0
127,264
15,467
32,175
5,861

0

3,837
627

0

0

0

)
500,000
250,400
0
90,121
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875,942
492,776

859,805
0
481,470
591,401
40,000
30,000
358,527
34,000
0
281,956
333,444
0
1,286,437
18,204
0
250,000

244,951

271,122
17,200
89,821

111,452

4,179
25,000
15,000

100,000
40,000
38,160

0
26,500
4,500
156,746
365,056
0

127,264
15,467
32,175

5,861

0

3,837
627

0

0

0

0
500,000
250,400
0
90,121
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West Travis county Public Utility Agency
FYE2014 Rate Study

Schedule 1
FYE2014 Revenue Requirement

16315 - Financial Manager - Operating
16316 - Auditor - Operating
16317 - General Counsel-Litigation
Special Contract Services
16322 - Rate Study - Special Contract
16323 - Inspections/Plan Review-Special
16324 - Other Engineering Analyses-Spec
16324 - Other Engineering Analyses-Spec - Other
Transitional Support Services
16301 - General Counsel - Transitional
16302 - Engineering - Transitional
630201 - Task 22 - SER Activities
16302 - Engineering - Transitional - Other
16303 - General Manager - Transitional
16304 - Bookkeeping - Transitional
16305 - Financial Manager -Transitionat
16306 * Misc - Transitional
16307 - Auditor
16331 - Inventory Purchases Not Funded
16332 - Leak Detection Program
16333 - SCADA Control System Maintenance
16335 - Tools & Shop Supplies
16336 - Computer Maintenance & Repair
16338 - Janitor/Contract Labor

16339 - Office Data & Supplies
16340 - Membership & Dues
16341 - Utilities - Office & Outside Fa
16342 - Conservation Education & Enforc
16343 - Insurance - General
16344 - Bank Charges
16345 - Misc. Operating Expense
16347 - Lease Expense
16410 - Salaries
16420 - FICA and Benefits
16560 - Miscellaneous Expense
17110 - Capital Qutlay

Total O&M Expense

Annual Debt Service
‘Wholesale Customer Debt Service - Water

Wholesale Customer Debt Service - Wastewater

Effluent Debt Service
Retail Customer Debt Service -Water
Retail Customer Debt Service - Wastewater

TOTAL ANNUAL EXPENSE

Income
(1) Water Department - Revenue
14100 - Retail Revenues - Water
14101 - Minimum Bill Revenues (W)
14102 - Volumetric Revenues (W)
14103 - Application Fee (W)

EXHIBIT E
DRAFT Exhibit D
FYF2014
ENE2014 Budect  Adjustments Revenue
Requirements
119,237 119,237
45,000 45,000
0 0
0 0
50,000 50,000
0 0
0 0
10,000 10,000
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4] 0
] 0
1] 0
0 0
0 0
100,000 100,000
75,000 75,000
100,000 100,000
0 0
33,600 33,600
2,100 2,100
30,000 30,000
17,500 17,500
2,624 2,624
130,000 130,000
130,690 130,690
737 737
4,653 4,653
67,406 67,406
502,784 502,784
172,129 172,129
100,000 100,000
0 0
10,162,860 10,162,860
TRUE

954,487 (954,487) 0
103,062 (103,062) 0
29,190 7,298 36,488
4,779,600 1,194,900 5,974,500
762,633 190,658 953,291
6,628,972 335,308 6,964,279
16,791,831 335,308 17,127,139

3,781,382 (3,781,382) 0 '
6,571,605 (6,571,605) 0
92,200 92,200
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West Travis county Public Utility Agency
FYE2014 Rate Study

Schedule 1
FYE2014 Revenue Requirement

Y2014

FYE2004 Buduet  Adjustments Revenue
Requirements

14104 - Tap Fees (W) 557,615 557,615
14105 - Late Fee (W) 277,348 277,348
14106 - Return Check Fee (W) 2,403 2,403
14107 - Inspection Fee (W) 1,900 1,900
14108 - Inquiry Fee 4,070 4,070
14110 - Wholesale Revenues - (WSW)
14111 - Minimum Bill Revenues (WSW) 1,157,698 (1,157,698)
14112 - Volumetric Revenunes (WSW) 1,870,356 (1,870,356)
14120 - Other Revenues (W)
14121 - LUE Reservation Fees 139,475 (139,475) 0
Retail Off-Set 235,221 235,221
System Wide Off-Set 83,088 83,088
14122 - Irrigation Customer Sales (W) 924,317 (924,317)
14123 - Meter Set Fee (W) 120,074 120,074
14124 - Connection Fees 28,703 28,703
14125 - Billing Services (W) 7,400 7,400
14126 - Drainage Fees 30 30
(2) Wastewater Department - Rev
14200 - Retail & Wholesale Revenues (WW
14201 - Minimum Bill/Volumetric Rev (WW 2,633,930 (2,633,930)
Wholesale Minimum Bill 136,267 (136,267)
Wholesale Volumetric Rate 78,525 (78,525)
Application Fees 0 0
14204 - Tap Fee (WW) 175,450 175,450
SER Fees - In-House 50,000 50,000
Late Fees 0 0
Returned Check Fee 0 0
Inspection Fee 900 900
14220 - Other Revenues (WW)
14221 - Grinder Pump Surcharge (WW) 15475 15,475
14222 - Billing Services (WW) 12,300 12,300
(3) Shared Department - Revenue
14300 - Shared Department
Misc Income 0
Total Income . 18,589,424 1,664,177
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT $ 15462962
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Noies

Exchuded from analysis, wholesal
customer debt service is recovered
from contractually set minimum bill,

Increased 25% for times coverage
Increased 25% for times coverage

Increased 25% for times coverage

Based on prior year actua)
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Notes

Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual

Listed Seperately Below

Debt and Raw Water Reservation
Portion of LUE Reservation Fees
Fixed O&M Portion of Fee

Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual

Removed - pass through revenue.

Based on prior year actual

Based on prior year actual

Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual
Based on prior year actual

DRAFT
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EXHIBITE

DRAFT Exhibit D
West Travis county Public Utility Agency
FYE2014 Rate Study
Schedule 2
Summary of LUE Reservation Fees
POLO COUNTRY CLUB/ROOSTER SPRINGS 206
VISTA RANCH (Blue Blazes?) - Red River Investments 85
CEDAR VALLEY INVESTMENTS - Bob Sorells 10
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD
SAWYER 290 CROSSING/SHOPS@ HIGHPOINT 30
WILSON FAMILY COMMUNITIES
GRAHAM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
LSM RANCH, LTD
Scott Roberts 256 JAssumed begin building in 2014.
PULTE HOMES
BHM HIGHPOINT
LINDA FLUKE (LUCKIE)
TOTAL 587
POLO COUNTRY CLUB/ROOSTER SPRINGS $ 379.17
VISTA RANCH (Blue Blazes?) $ 379.17
CEDAR VALLEY INVESTMENTS $ 175.00
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD $ 379.17
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 3 379.17
SAWYER 290 CROSSING/SHOPS@ HIGHPOINT $ 175.00
WILSON FAMILY COMMUNITIES $ 379.17
GRAHAM MORTGAGE CORPORATION $ 379.17
LSM RANCH, LTD $ 379.17
Scott Roberts ¥ 379.17
PULTE HOMES $ 379.17
BHM HIGHPOINT $ 379.17
LINDA FLUKE (LUCKIE) $ 379.17

O&M Portion of Fee 2014
POLO COUNTRY CLUB/ROOSTER SPRINGS $ 151.90
VISTA RANCH (Blue Blazes?) $ 151.90

Notes

CEDAR VALLEY INVESTMENTS
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD $ 151.90
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD $ 151.90

SAWYER 290 CROSSING/SHOPS@ HIGHPOINT
' Page 7 of 75
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WILSON FAMILY COMMUNITIES $ 151.90
GRAHAM MORTGAGE CORPORATION $ 15190
LSM RANCH, LTD $ 151.90
Scott Roberts $ 151.90
PULTE HOMES $ 151.90
BHM HIGHPOINT $ 151.90
LINDA FLUKE (LUCKIE) $ 15190
POLO COUNTRY CLUB/ROOSTER SPRINGS $ 38.06
VISTA RANCH (Blue Blazes?) $ 38.06
CEDAR VALLEY INVESTMENTS

DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD $ 38.06
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD $ 38.06
SAWYER 290 CROSSING/SHOPS@ HIGHPOINT
WILSON FAMILY COMMUNITIES $ 38.06
GRAHAM MORTGAGE CORPORATION $ 38.06
LSM RANCH, LTD $ 38.06
Scott Roberts $ 38.06
PULTE HOMES $ 38.06
BHM HIGHPOINT $ 38.06
LINDA FLUKE (LUCKIE) $ 38.06

Retail/Future Debt Serviee Oft-Set
POLO COUNTRY CLUB/ROOSTER SPRINGS

$ 78,108

VISTA RANCH (Blue Blazes?)

32,229

CEDAR VALLEY INVESTMENTS

1,750

DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

SAWYER 290 CROSSING/SHOPS@ HIGHPOINT

WILSON FAMILY COMMUNITIES

GRAHAM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

LSM RANCH, LTD

Scott Roberts

PULTE HOMES

BHM HIGHPOINT

LINDA FLUKE (LUCKIE)

TOTAL

POLO COUNTRY CLUB/ROOSTER SPRINGS $ 31,291

VISTA RANCH (Blue Blazes?)

12,911

CEDAR VALLEY INVESTMENTS

Page 8 of 75
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DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD

SAWYER 290 CROSSING/SHOPS@ HIGHPOINT

WILSON FAMILY COMMUNITIES

GRAHAM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

LSM RANCH, LTD

Scott Roberts

PULTE HOMES

BHM HIGHPOINT

LINDA FLUKE (LUCKIE)

TOTAL

Raw Water Off-Set

Notes

POLO COUNTRY CLUB/ROOSTER SPRINGS $ 7,840
VISTA RANCH (Blue Blazes?) 3,235
CEDAR VALLEY INVESTMENTS -
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD -
DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD -

SAWYER 290 CROSSING/SHOPS@ HIGHPOINT

WILSON FAMILY COMMUNITIES

GRAHAM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

LSM RANCH, LTD

Scott Roberts 9,743
PULTE HOMES -
BHM HIGHPOINT -
LINDA FLUKE (LUCKIE) -
TOTAL $ 20,817
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West Travis county Public Utility Ageocy
FYE2014 Rate Study

Schedule 3
Water/Wastewater Split

FY L2004 )

Revenoe Wause Water MWastesater
. Water
Reanirements wider

Expense
(1) Water Department - Expense
16100 - LCRA Raw Water Reservation Fees

16101 - LCRA - Raw Water Used (W) 875,942 92% 8% 804,594 71,348
16102 - LCRA - Raw Water Reservation(W) 492,776 100% 492,776 0
16110 - Contract Operations - Water 100% 0 ]
16111 - Base Fee for Services (W) 859,805 100% 859,805 0
16112 - Maintenance & Repairs (W) 0 100% 0 0
System Wide 481,470 100% 431,470 0
Distribution System 591,401 100% 591,401 0
Preventative Maintenance - Plant 40,000 100% 40,000 0
Preventative Maintenance - Distribution System 30,000 100% 30,000 0
16113 - Customer Service (W) 358,527 100% 358,527 0
16114 - Engineering/ Const Fees (W) 34,000 100% 34,000 ¢
16320 - Material & Supplies (W) 0 100% 0 0
16130 - Chemicals (W) 281,956 100% 281,956 0
Sludge Removal 333,444 100% 333,444 0
16150 + Outside Services (W) 0 100% ) 0
16160 - Utilities - Electric (W) 1,286,437 100% 1,286,437 0
16170 - Utilities - Telephone (W) 18,204 100% 18,204 0
16180 - Environmental Regulatory Fee(W) 0 100% 0 0
16190 - Other Expenses (W) 250,000 100% 250,000 0
(2) Wastewater Department - Exp 0 100% 0 0
16200 - Contract Operations-Wastewater 0 100% 0 ]
16201 - Base Fee for Services (WW) 244,951 100% 0 244,951
16202 * Maintenance & Repairs (WW) 0 100% 0 0
Lakepoint WWTP Mai 271,122 100% 0 271,122
Bohl's WWTP Maintenance 17,200 100% 0 17,200
Lift Station #14 Maintenane 89,821 100% 0 89,821
Other Lift Station Maintenance 111,452 100% 0 111,452
Collection Sy M 4,179 100% 0 4,179
Preventative Maintenance - Plant 25,000 100% 1) 25,000
Preventative Maintenance - Collection System 15,000 100% 0 15,000
1&1 Study and Maintenance 100,000 100% 0 100,000
Industrial Pre Treatment Program 40,000 100% 0 40,000
16203 - Customer Services (WW) 38,160 100% ¢ 38,160
16210 - Materials & Supplies (WW) 0 100% 0 0
16214 - Engineering/ Const Fees (W) 26,500 100% 0 26,500
Bohl's Irrigation 4,500 100% 0 4,500
16220 - Chemicals (WW) 156,746 100% 0 156,746
16230 « Sludge Disposal (WW) 365,056 100% 0 365,056
16240 - Utilities - Electric (WW) 0 100% 0 ¢
Lakepointe WWTP 127,264 100% 0 127,264
Lift Station #14 15,467 100% 0 15,467
Remaining WW Electric 32,175 100% 1] 32,175
16250 - Utilities - Telephone (WW) 5.861 100% 0 5,861
16260 - Environmental Regulatory Fe(WW) 0 100% 0 0
16270 - Other Expense (WW) 3,837 100% 0 3,837
16280 - Utilities - Gas (WW) 627 100% 0 627
16330 - Special Programs 1] 100% 0 0
(3) Shared Department - Expense 0 100% 0 0
16308 - Professional Services 0 100% [i] 0
General Operating 0 8% 22% [ 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16311 - General Counsel - Operating 500,000 8% 2% 389,845 110,154 Composite of direct expenses.
16312 - Engineering - Operating 250,400 54% 46% 136,449 113,951 Consultant estimate
16313 - General Manager - Operating 0 78% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16314 - Bookkeeping - Operating 90,121 78% 22% 70,267 19,854 Composite of direct expenses.
16315 - Financial Manager - Operating 119,237 78% 22% 92,968 26,269 Composite of direct expenses.
16316+ Auditor - Operating 45,000 78% 22% 35,086 9,914 Composite of direct expenses.
16317 * General Counsel-Litigation 0 78% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
Special Contract Services 0 78% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16322 « Rate Study - Specisl Contract 50,000 78% 22% 38,985 11,015 Comp of direct exp
16323 - Inspections/Plan Review-Special 0 78% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16323 - Inspections/Plan Review-Special - Other 4] 78% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16324 - Other Engineering Analyses-Spec 10,000 78% 22% 1,791 2,203 Composite of direct expenses.
Transitional Support Services 1] 78% 2% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
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West Travis county Public Utility Agency
FYE2014 Rate Study

Schedule 3
Water/Wastewater Split

EVE014 )

>
Reveroe Wansie Water Wantenaier
. Wuter
Requirements wiler

16301 - General Counsel - Trausitional 0 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16302 - Engineering - Transitional 0 78% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
630201 * Task 22 - SER Activities 1] 78% 2% 0 0 Composite of direct
16302 - Engineering - Transitional - Other 0 78% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16303 - General Manager - Transitional 0 78% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16304 - Bookkeeping - Transitional 0 8% 22% 0 Q0 Composite of direct expenses.
16305 - Financial Manager -Transitional 0 8% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16306 - Misc - Transitional 0 8% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16307 - Auditor 0 8% 22% (1] 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16331 - Inventory Purchases Not Funded 100,000 100% 100,000 0
16332 * Leak Detection Program 75,000 100% 75,000 0
16333 - SCADA Control System Mainteance 100,000 100% 100,000 1]
16335 * Tools & Shop Supplies 0 78% 22% 0 0 Composite of direct expenses.
16336 - Computer Maintenance & Repair 33,600 78% 22% 26,198 7,402 Composite of direct exp
16338 * Janitor/Contract Labor 2,100 100% 2,100 0
16339 - Office Data & Supplies 30,000 8% 22% 23,391 6,609 Compoasite of direct exp
16340 - Membership & Dues 17,500 8% 22% 13,645 3,855 Composite of direct expenses.
16341 - Utilities - Office & Outside Fa 2,624 78% 22% 2,046 578 Composite of direct expenses.
16342 - Conservation Education & Enforc 130,000 100% 130,000 1]
16343 + Insurance - General 130,690 75% 25% 97,173 32,917 Based on composite of assets
16344 - Bank Charges 37 78% 22% 575 162 Composite of direct expenses.
16345 * Misc, Operating Expense 4,653 8% 2% 3,628 1,025 Composite of direct expenses.
16347 - Lease Expense 67,406 8% 2% 52,556 14,850 Composite of direct expenses.
16410 - Salaries 502,784 % 23% 389,480 113,304 Salaries composite.
16420 - FICA and Benefits 172,129 7% 23% 133,340 38,790 Salaries composite.
16560 - Miscellaneous Expense 109,000 T1% 23% 77,465 22,535 Salaries composite.
17119 * Capital Outlay 0 0 0
Total 0&M Expense 10,162,860 7,861,206 2,301,654
Annual Debt Service
Wholesale Castomer Debt Service and Times Coverage - Water 0 100% 0 0
‘Wholesale Customer Debt Service and Times Coverage - Wastewater 0 100% 0 (]
Effluent Debt Service and Times coverage 36,488 100% 0 36,488
Retail Customer Debt Service and Times Coverage - Water 5,974,500 100% 5,974,500 0
Retail Customer Debt Service and Times Coverage - Wastewater 953,291 100% [] 953,291
6,964,279 5,974,500 989,779
TOTAL ANNUAL EXPENSE 17,127,139 13,835,706 3,291,433
Income
{1) Water Department - Revenue
14100 - Retail Revenues - Water 0
14101 - Minimum Bill Revenues (W) 0 100% 0 0
14102 - Volumetric Revenues (W) (1] 100% 0 0
14103 - Application Fee (W) 92,200 78% 2% 72,040 20,160 Customer Count
14104 - Tap Fees (W) 557,615 100% 557,615 0
14105 - Late Fee (W) 277,348 81% 19% 224,048 53,300 Expense Composite
141906 - Return Check Fee (W) 2,403 81% 19% 1,941 462 Expense Composite
14107 - Inspection Fee (W) 1,900 81% 19% 1,535 365 Expense Composite
14108 - Inquiry Fee 4,070 81% 19% 3,288 782 Expense Composite
14110 - Wholesale Revenues - (WSW) 0 100% 0 0
14111 - Minimum Bill Revenues (WSW) o 100% ¢ 0
14112 - Volumetric Revenues (WSW) [ 100% 0 0
14120 - Other Revenves (W) 0 100% 0 0
14121 - LUE Reservation Fees System-wide offset [+] 100% 0 0
LUE Reservation Fees - Retail Off-Set 235,221 100% 235,221 0
LUE Reservation Fees - system-Wide 83,088 100% 83,088 0
14122 - Irrigation Customer Sales (W) 0 100% 0 0
14123 - Meter Set Fee (W) 120,074 100% 120,074 [}
14124 - Connection Fees 28,703 100% 28,703 0
14125 - Billing Services (W) 7,400 100% 0 7,400
14126 - Drainage Fees 30 100% 30 0
(2) Wastewater Department - Rev 0 100% 0 0
14200 - Retail & Wholesale Revenunes (WW 0 100% 0 0
14201 - Minimum Bill/Volumetric Rev (WW - Retail ] 100% 0 0
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